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A Message from Mrs Whiting 

Welcome back to a new school year.  I am 
delighted and honoured to have been appointed as 
the headteacher of Newton Westpark.  I look 
forward to working with you and your lovely 
children. 
I’d also like to welcome our new Reception 
children, who have settled in really well this week.  
We also welcome our new Deputy Headteacher, 
Mrs Julie Leech.  She is working for part of the 
week in Year 4 alongside Mrs Wheadon. 
Please do not hesitate to see me (or make an 
appointment) if you have any concerns or queries. 
Many Thanks 
Carol Whiting 

Data Collection Sheets 

This week your child will have brought home an 
important data collection sheet which needs to be 
checked very carefully. 

Can you please make sure that these forms are 
returned to school with any amendments by Friday 
13th September 2019.  Thank you 

High School Applications 
 
FAO Y6 parents: The High school applications 
process is now open for applications to be 
submitted. The closing date is Monday 31st 
October 2019. Please make sure that you apply by 
this deadline.  Applications are made online, but 
for anyone experiencing difficulties paper copies 
are available in school. 

 

 

Meet the Teacher 

Please come and meet your child’s new teacher on 
Thursday 12th September between 3.15pm and 
4.00pm.  All teachers will be available to answer 
any questions you may have.  

Health Care Plans 

Reminder – Can parents please update and return 

their children’s Health Care Plans sent home by 

Mrs Robinson. If your child has Asthma or any 

other medical needs can you please send their 

inhaler/medication into school.  Thank you 

Macmillan Coffee Morning 

School will be hosting a Macmillan Coffee Morning 
on Friday 4th October from 9.00am – 10.30am. 
You will be able to buy coffee and cake for £1 in 
the hall. It’s the perfect chance to catch up over a 
brew and a slice of something delicious for a great 
cause. Everyone is welcome. 

Toddler Group – Starting 12th September 2019 

Do you have young children aged between birth 

and preschool?  Then why not come along to our 

Toddler Group on Thursday mornings and play in a 

safe and secure environment. Parents/carers can 

relax, and have a chat, while the children enjoy a 

stimulating play experience.  Drinks and snacks are 

included in the entrance price of £1 per child  

Thursday Mornings 9.00am–11.00am in the 
school hall 

 

 

 

Please See overleaf - for 2019/20 school 
term/holiday dates. 

Learners of the week 

Robins Whole Class 

Kingfishers Sophia H 

Owls Mason F 

Falcons Junior H 

Eagles Raef S 

Ospreys Tiegan H 

Year 6 Millie M-T 

Dates for diary  

Thursday 12th September Meet the Teacher 
3.15pm – 4.00pm 

Friday 4th October Macmillan Coffee 
morning - 9.00am 

Tuesday 15th October Spooky Disco -     
KS1: 3.45pm–4.45pm,        
KS2: 5.00pm–6.00pm 

Wednesday 16th October Harvest Assembly @ 
9:00am 

Monday 21st October – 
Friday 25th October 

Half-term 

Wednesday 30th October New Reception (2020) 
Open Day 

Friday 1st November School Photographer  

Wednesday 6th November Parents’ Evening – 
4.00pm – 7.00pm 

Thursday 7th November Parents’ Evening – 
4.00pm – 7.00pm 
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NEWTON WESTPARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 
School Holiday Pattern 2019/20 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2019 

INSET DAY Monday 2nd September 2019 

School Opens Tuesday 3rd September 2019 

School Closes for Half Term Break Friday 18th October 2019 

HALF TERM Monday 21st Oct – Friday 25th Oct 2019  

School Re-Opens Monday 28th October 2019 

School Closes for CHRISTMAS Thursday 19th December 2019 at 2.15pm 

SPRING TERM 2020 

INSET DAY Monday 6th January 2020 

School Opens Tuesday 7th January 2020 

School Closes for Half Term Break Friday 14th February 2020 

HALF TERM Monday 17th Feb – Friday 21st Feb 2020  

School Re-Opens Monday 24th February 2020 

School Closes for EASTER Friday 3rd April 2020 

SUMMER TERM 2020 

School Opens Monday 20th April 2020 

BANK HOLIDAY Friday 8th May 2020 

School Opens Monday 11th May 2020 

School Closes for Half Term Break Friday 22nd May 2020  

HALF TERM Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020  

INSET DAY Monday 1st June 2020 

School Re-Opens Tuesday 2nd June 2020 

School Closes for SUMMER Friday 17th July 2020 at 2.15pm 

 

 

 
 


